Pneumatic control valve for control and switching of neutral
through to highly aggressive media in process engineering,
chemical industry and for plant equipment.
• Integrated positioner
• Lowest possible weight
• Fast response
• High Kvs-(Cv-)values
• Tight shut-off

Control Valve  8043-GS3
mit integrated positioner
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 4 3 / V F M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections
6 - 12: Quote only if  required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering example:
GS3-control valve with piston actuator, long design, DN 50, PN 10/40, body material stainless steel,
NC, actuator Ø 80 mm, bellow, disc pair: carbon material - stainless steel 1.4571 coated, fixed disc
stainless steel 1.4571 coated, Kvs-value 16 % (red.), linear characteristics, integrated i/p-positioner
with position indicator
8043/050VFG101M-1--2-Z3
1. Function 2.  Body design 3. Body material 4. Pilot function 5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
F GS-Control E GS3 - f langeless 0 Carbon steel 0 Spring to close 8 Piston 3" (NPT) M To state if some - Standard - PTFE-V-
Valve w ith design acc. ASTM A572 sections 7-16 shaped
piston actu.  ANSI 150 ASTM A216 1 Spring to open 9 Piston 5" (NPT) are quoted! sealing rings,
long design F GS3 - f langeless A Groove and groove self- adjusting
(Type 8043) design acc. 1 Stainless steel  acc. DIN2512 1 Additional
 ANSI 300 316 Ti / 318 C Groove and tongue  bellow
G GS3 - f langeless  acc. DIN 2512 316 Ti
design acc. DIN, E 2x low ered face
145 - 580 psi  acc. DIN 2513
H Low ered and raised
 face acc.
DIN 2513
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Cv-values 12. Characteristic 13. Accessories 14. Positioner 15. Special 16. Special
 versions version
- Carbon - stainless steel/ - 100 %(Stand.) - Linear Z To state, if 2 p/p-positioner Type 1 air-tube- S Please quote
material stellite A red. auf 63 % in sections 8047 +pos.indicator connection further special
9 STN2/STN3 1 STN2-plate (only 1 red. auf 40 % 1 Equal 14 and 15 3 i/p positioner Type actuator- versions
  in combination B red. auf 25 % percentage accessories  8047 +pos.indicator positioner in clear text
 w ith the positon 2 red. auf 16 % are quoted 5 i/p positioner Type in plastic
A SIC  "9") C red. auf 10 %  8047 +pos.indicator (PA)
B FUY 3 STN3-plate (only 3 red. auf 6,3 % Eex ib II CT6, plug
 in combination 4 red. auf 2,5 % conn. M12x1
w ith the positon 5 red. auf 1 % 8 i/p positioner Type
 "9") 6 red. auf 20 % 8047 plug conn.
7 red. auf 12 % M12x1,pos.indicator
8 red. auf 2 % A process controller
9 red. auf 0,4 % Type 8048 IPC +
pos. indicator
C dig. positioner, Type
8049, 4-w ire
D dig. positioner, Type
8048, IP65 w ith
pos. Indicator
R dig. positioner, Type
8049, 2-w ire
T dig. positioner, Type
8049, AS-i version
PN 40
ANSI #150
ANSI #300
Application limitations for GS3 valves in stainless steel
These pressure must not be exceeded for GS-valves from the GS3-series made of stainless steel, even
though the actuator power might allow it.
DN 100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C
15 - 100 16 15 13 12 10 8,5 16 15 13 12 10 8,5
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
DN 100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C
15 - 65 40 38 35 33 31 30 40 38 35 33 31 30
80 40 38 35 33 31 30 36 34 33 26 22 19
100 33 31 29 27 25 24 33 31 29 24 20 17